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Taiwan Business Bank(OBU)Standard Tariff-Export Service

# P T % ¥
Service Applicable Fees
-~ idirhw
Negotiation
(=) %%

Handling Fee

1. - 4 dio fose gk 2
Negotiation

2. Pk
Re-Negotiation

B30 0.1% > e USDA0 & & i ok o

Rate : 0. 1%, USD40 or equivalent.

B 00.2% B F USDTOS & @ ok it o

Rate : 0.2%, USD70 or equivalent.
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BKEFE 2L PAR I o

Remarks : If a customer presents the second copy of the fee notice of L/C notified by TBB for the
negotiation/discount services, the services can be handled in accordance with TBB s
preferential rules regarding customers’ application for deduction of handling fees.

ZOF AL LR B RERZ BT AT R FRRZ AR P Ar RERZPFTE HEB R EL12%
Negotiation Interest Period : 7 days for HKD in HK, SGD in Singapore, JPY in Japan; 12 days for other areas
Interest 11 N R ORIk B v L B

Interest Rate : TBB’ s board interest rates on loans at negotiation date
(ZORE G LR L RRYRLYF S R TP AT

Discount Interest
of Negotiation

2.V R RIIW P (hors Ky p AT P F) LR R R P B e
Interest Period : 1.Based on draft or deferred payment term of L/C.
2.Based on actual discounting days with the fixed maturity date. (If B/L date is
the starting date.)
A1 FoURATEEWRME TR S
Interest Rate : TBB’ s board interest rates on loans at negotiation date
FLL B P AR T A AL o
Remark 1 : Additional charge of negotiation interest will apply if the due date is uncertain.
L2 AR I P F L L .
Remark 2 : No additional charge of negotiation interest if the due date is certain.

(=) =q 4
Re-negotiation
Interest

FALDE B RRER B AT BRER AT P AR FRR PRI AR R R S12%
Interest Period : 7 days for HKD in HK, SGD in Singapore, JPY in Japan; 12 days for other areas
A1 FoUikAFEEWRIRE AR S

Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans at re-negotiation date
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Remark 1 : The charge will apply when re-negotiation is conducted.

2. RPN e E TR 2k g Bt RYHIT o

Remark 2 : The same fee standard applies to back-to-back L/C from domestic banks

ERR LSRN RS LN

Remark 3 : No additional charge of re-negotiation interest if the due date is certain.

(7)) EHpEnfli
Discrepancy
Interest

LM TR

Interest Period : 7 days

T F RAF R RS

Interest Rate : TBB' s board interest rates on loans

il 455 B 4eitie o

Remark 1 : The charge will apply for negotiation with discrepant document.

2. e P L2 BRERLL T

Remark 2 : No additional charge if re-negotiation interest with discrepant document has been
collected.

LRI F A ATER L -

Remark 3 : No additional charge of discrepancy interest if the due date is certain.

(=) & »teq) 4
Delay Payment
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Interest Interest Period : Additional days will be charged according to the actual days deducted from
tenor of received interest plus 8 days grace period.
i FrirE PRy IEF e
Interest Rate : Charged with the agreed interest of the customer
EiER kAR AP A 0P P L RRTE Y AL 8 UL R -
Remarks : There will be no 8 days grace period for unpaid cases or when the number of days to
collect negotiation interest is 0.
COmtgr GETRTFRRE N - ERREERARAF T G-

Overseas charge

Unless stipulated otherwise in the L/C, all charges will be collectd according to the actual overseas
charges incurred.
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Service Applicable Fees

(~ )gx%‘-
Postage

AR
By region :
1. o #i® & ZUSDI0 % & okt o
Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macao, USD10 or equivalent/case.
2. I s Ry T E AL USD20 N & ek o
Asia, Oceania, USD20 or equivalent/case.
S.we s E o 2 L & L USDI0 E B b o
Europe, America, Africa USD30 or equivalcent/case.
R R ARG E AT F Y B s R Ll B BRI
Remarks : Reimbursing from the third- party banks or sending additional documents will be charged
additionally by half of the charge of that particular region; over weight documents
will be charged by actual cost.

(4B %
Courier Fee

AR
By region :
1. o % & ZUSD20 & & & ok %t o

Taiwan Hong Kong, Macao, USD20 or equivalent/case.
2P EA A T A AN LR & TUSD2OS & kA o

China, Southeast Asia, Northeast Asia, USD25 or equivalent/case.
Q@ dy s RENE L ENWE R 0 & LUSDI0S E B o

South Asia, Oceania, North America, USD30 or equivalent/case.
4. @z v 3 FMNE R DX LUSDISN & B R o

Europe, Central and South America, USD35 or equivalent/case.
D 2R ¢ { B F 0 & ALUSD4SE & fE kAR o

Africa, Middle East, USD45 or equivalent/case.
RIS Y RS PR TR
Remarks : Over weight documents will be charged by actual cost

(PHTFF
Cable Charge

FhF R PR EAF T 1’?* » & 4 - R USDI0 & & ek o
Notifying negotiation or re1mburs1ng by SWIFT messages, USD30 or equivalent/case.

Z s A
Bill for
Collection

-)H)*57%
Handling Fee

730 0.05% 0 B tfx F USDA0 % & vH A o
Rate : 0. 05%, Min.USD40 or equivalent.
IR RRFE T LNty div ez LR EE -

Remarks : The fee of collection under L/C is the same as that of bill negotiation.

(=) % AR
Postage By region :
1. o iR & ZUSDI0 % & okt o
Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macao, USD10 or equivalent/case.
2. I s R L EAUSD20 N & kiR o
Asia, Oceania, USD20 or equivalent/case.
SR F s 2 T AUSDI0 R & E b e
Europe, America Africa, USD30 or equivalent/case
WA R ARG ST E Y B E o PR RS B RS
Remarks : Reimbursing from the third-party banks or sending additional documents will be charged
additionally by half of the charge of that particular region; over weight documents
will be charged by actual cost
(= )L"’E'ﬁf > E Tl
Courier Fee By region :

1. 5B ® & L£0SD20 & f& ok ix o

Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macao, USD20 or equivalent/case.
2" WA~ Aa T d AT % 5 LUSD25 & m ek o

China, Southeast Asia, Northeast Asia, USD25 or equivalent/case.
B3I~ RENE M ENE R D F LUSDI0S F Bk o

South Asia, Oceania, North America, USD30 or equivalent/case.
4. @ E v g ENE R DX LUSDI5 E B h R o

Europe, Central and South America, USD35 or equivalent/case.
5.2 2 ¢ f B R o A USD4S A E fE kA e

Africa, Middle East, USD45 or equivalent/case.
AR E A BT RERS PR EET o
Remarks:Over weight documents will be charged by actual cost

()T}
Cable Charge

& % - EAcUSDI0S ¥ i
USD30 or equivalent/case
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Service Applicable Fees
vk g

Remittance of

Export Commission
(=)*%%

Handling Fee

73 0 0.125% » B e F USDIO2 & @ ¢h %t » & % 4 7 USD40 2 & i #h 4 -

Rate : 0.125%, Min.USD10 or equivalent, Max.USD40 or equivalent

IR ARAEEAFARZ BPAMGE X FAREAEFEE Y o

Remarks:There will be no additional handling charge and cable charge for overseas companies
remitting to their domestic related parties

(=):|T 7
Cable Charge

& 4 USD15s" & (@ ok B o
USD15 or equivalent/case

LIRS R RS
L/C Advising

(- )R oz 51 )
By Telegram

23 fcUSD20 2 % i A
USD20 or equivalent/case

(Z)EMEF U drz % )
By Mail

& 43 fcUSD20 & % & o o

USD20 or equivalent/case

(Z ) ki3 eaid oo

Amendment L/C Advising

& 23 fcUSDI0 % i ot
USD10 or equivalent/case

(m )il & 4%
L/C Lost and Reissuing

& 4 USD200 =% % (& «h % o
USD200 or equivalent/case

N N

EAGE 2D
Transfer of
Irrevocable
Credit(Without
Substitution of
Documents)
()< 5% k& LUSDA0 % & b B > ek LUSDI0N & & bR o
Handling Fee L/C issuance USD40 or equivalent/case, L/C amendment USD30 or equivalent/case.
(=% TR
Postage By region :
1. 2B ® & £USDI0 & & ok % -
Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macao, USD10 or equivalent/case.
2. T s R T HAUSD20 & fE kR o
Asia, Oceania, USD20 or equivalent/case.
.M~ E s 2yt & A USD30 & fE kR o
Europe, America, Africa, USD30 or equivalent/case.
(z)Ek% PN
Courier Fee By region :

1. s iR 1 & ZUSD20 & % & ok it o

Taiwan, Hong Kong, Macao, USD20 or equivalent/case.
2. M~k a 2 LAy % & LUSD25 & E o o

China, Southeast Asia, Northeast Asia, USD25 or equivalent/case.
Q.3 Iy~ RENWE M EWE R0 & LUSDI0 FE E ok o

South Asia, Oceania, North America, USD30 or equivalent/case.
4. s v o3 FNE R X LUSDIS & B R o

Europe, Central and South America, USD35 or equivalent/case.
5.2 2 ¢ f B R 1 A USD4S A E fE kA e

Africa, Middle East, USD45 or equivalent/case.
R ENAS BT RS PR EIT e
Remarks:0Over weight documents will be charged by actual cost

()T}
Cable Charge

i v Bk TR RE T
Same as L/C issuance brife cable charge

S BRI RER
Transfer of
Irrevocable
Credit(With
Substitution of
Documents)

(-)*4%
Handling Fee

A0 0.20% 0 BT USDTO & & ok % o

Rate:0. 2%, Min.USD70 or equivalent/case.

igec @ & S USDA0SE & B bR o i s 4 £ F e e £970. 26 4 0 B USDA0 E SRR

L/C amendment : USD40 or equivalent/case; for an amendment made to increase L/C amount, it will
be charged 0.2% of increased amount, Min.USD40 or equivalent.
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Service

- 2
Applicable Fees

()BT ¢
Cable Charge

FAFRECER TSN LR RE -

Same as L/C issuance full cable charge

Bl R AEFECBRGDT N2y RE

L/C Amemdment:Same as L/C issuance brief cable charge

M 2P ERRAHFREF - R P A PAF? o
In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between Chinese and English version, the Chinese version shall prevail.




